(loss) earnings per share attributable to the owners of the Company from continuing operation is based on the
following data:

2016 2015
HK$’000 HK$’000

(Loss) Earnings
(Loss) Earnings for the purpose of basic earnings per share
(Loss) profit for the year attributable to the owners of the Company (11,101) 45,362
Less: Profit for the year from discontinued operation N/A (2,793)

(Loss) earnings for the purpose of basic earnings per share
  from continuing operation (11,101) 42,569

2016 2015
’000 ’000

Number of shares
Weighted average number of ordinary shares for the purpose
  of basic earnings per share 2,000,000 1,556,507

Basic earnings per share for the discontinued operation for the year ended 31 December 2015 is 0.18 HK cent
per share.

The number of ordinary shares for the purpose of calculating basic earnings per share has been retrospectively
adjusted for the capitalisation issue of the shares of the Company completed on 8 October 2015 and assuming
the Group Reorganisation had been effective on 1 January 2014.

No diluted earnings per share was presented as there was no potential ordinary share outstanding during both
years.

18

11.	 TRADE AND OTHER RECEIVABLES/RENTAL DEPOSITS PAID

2016 2015
HK$’000 HK$’000

Current assets
Trade receivables – aged within 30 days 2,730 4,630
Rental and utilities deposits 240 112
Prepaid operating expenses and other receivables 1,670 910

Total 4,640 5,652

Non-current asset
Rental deposits paid 470 470

The Group’s trade receivables consist of receivables from customers and credit card companies. The Group’s
sales are generally made through internet when deposits and payment is normally required before delivery of
software licenses and hardware product and provision of services. For certain type of license sales which charge
the customers monthly license fees on a pay-as-you-go basis, the Group offers a credit period of 30 days to
these customers.

For credit terms reviews of a trade receivable, the Group considers any change in the credit quality of the trade
receivable from the date credit initially granted up to the end of the reporting period.